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The Public UtiMes Commission of Ohio 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM for ROUTINE PROCEEDINGS 
(Effective: 01/18/2008) 

TRF Docket No. 90- 5 O 0 Z " T P ' ' <̂  ^ 

I'i 
In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Ohio. Inc. ) 
to add Directory Assistance Call Completion Service 

Name of Registrant(s) Windstream Ohio, Inc. 
DBA(s) of Registrant(s) 

Case No. -TP 
NOTE: Unless you have reserved a Case # or are filing a Contract, 
leave the "Case No" fields BLANK. 

Address of Registrant(s) 4001 Rodney Parham Road. Little Rock. AR. 72202 

Company Web Address Vv^wvy.windstream.COm 
Regulatory Contact Person(s) Kathy Hobbs 

Regulatory Contact Person's Email Address Kathv.Hobbsfa).windstream.com 
Contact Person for Annual Report Kathv Hobbs 

Address (ifdifferent firom above) 21 E. State Street Suite 1900. Columbus. Ohio 43215 
Consumer Contact Information Margie Hubbard 

Phone 614-228-9484 

r%9 

Fax 614-22£g832 

3 
I 

Address (ifdifferent from above) 1720 Galleria Blvd.. Charlotte. NC 28270 
Motion for protective order included with filing? Q Yes [ ^ No 
Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? • Yes E j No [Note: Waivers may toll any automatic timeframe.] 

c 
Phpne 614-225-948^ 

CD ^ ^ 
Phone 704-M-202g 

cn o 
— < 

Section I - Pursuant to Chapter 4901:11-6 OAC - Part I - Please indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for 
submitting this form by checking the boxes below. CMRS providers: Please see the bottom of Section IL 
NOTES: (1) For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901 and/or the supplemental 

application form noted. 
(2) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be obtained from the Commission's web site at vyww.puco.ohio.gov 
under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing dimsion at 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing division at the offices 
of the Commission. 

Car r i e r T y p e • Other (explain below) E[ ILEC D CLEC D CTS 
Tier 1 Regulatory Treatment 

Change Rates within approved Range D TRF 1-Q-04(B} 
(0 day Notice) 

D T R F 1-6-04(8} 
(Q day Notice) 

New Service, expanded local calling 
area, correction of textual error 

n ZTA 1-6-04(8) 
(0 day Notice) 

n Z T A 1-6-04fB) 
(0 day Notice) 

-m-
® 

Change Terms and Conditions, 
Introduce non-recurring service charges 

D A T A i-6-04fB) 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A T A 1-6-04(8) 
(Auto 30 days) 

M-
Introduce or Increase Late Payment or 
Returned Check Charge 

D ATA i-6-04(B) 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A T A 1-6-04(8} 
(Auto 30 days) rt -e (0 

fi-SM 
Business Contract n CTR 1-6-17 

(0 day Notice) 
n C T R 1'6~17 
(0 day Notice) 

- H 5 

9X-
4J Pi 

6) ^ Withdrawal n ATW 1-6-12(A) 
(Non-Auto) 

D A T W 1-6-12(A) 
(Auto 30 days) 

Raise the Ceiling of a Rate Not Applicable n S L F 1-6-04(8) 
(Auto30days) 

Tier 2 Reguiatorv Treatment > i ^ 

3 I s 
4j G H 
t i 0 g 

Residential - introduce non-recurring 
service charges ^____^_ 

n TRF 1-6-05(E) 
(0 day Notice) 

(Od. 

D T R F 1-6-05(E) 
(0 day Notice) 

Residential - Introduce New Tariffed Tier 
2 Service(s) „ _ ^ 

T R F 1-6-05(0) 
ay Notice) 

D T R F 1-6-05(0 
(0 day Notice) 

n T R F 1-6-05(0 
(0 day Notice) 

ĉr Residential - Change Rates, Terms and 
Conditions, Promotions, or Withdrawal 

D TRF 1-6-05(£) 
(0 day Notice) 

n TRF 1-6-05(E) 
(0 day Notice) 

n TRF 1-6-05(E) 
(0 day Notice) (39 V 

Residential - Tier 2 Service Contracts D CTR 1-6-17 
(0 day Notice) 

D C T R 1-6-17 
(0 day Notice) 

n CTR 1-6-17 
(0 day Notice) 

Commercial (Business) Contracts Not Filed Not Filed Not Filed .4 o o 
Business Services (see "Other"below) Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed 
Residential & Business Tol! Services 
^see "Other" below) 

Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed 

http://vyww.puco.ohio.gov


Section I - Part II - Certificate Status and Procedural 

C e r t i f i c a t e S t a t u s 

Cert i f icat ion (See Supplemental ACE form) 

A d d Exchanges to Cert i f icate 

Abandon all Serv ices - W i th Cus tomers 

A b a n d o n all Serv ices - Wi thou t 
Cus tomers 

Change of Off icial N a m e (See below) 

Change in Ownersh ip (See below) 

Merger (See below) 

Trans fer a Cert i f icate (See below) 

Transact ion for t ransfer or lease of 

property, p lant or bus iness (See below) 

P r o c e d u r a l 

Designat ion of Process Agent (s ) 

ILEC 

n A T A 1-6-09(0 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A B N 1-6-ll{A) 
(Non-Auto) 

D A C N 1-6-14(BJ 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A C Q 1-6-14(8) 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A M T 1-6-14(B) 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A T C 1-6-14(8) 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A T R 1-6-14(B) 
(Auto 30 days) 

DTRF 
(0 day Notice) 

C L E C 

D A C E 1-6-10 
(Auto 30 days) 

C T S 

n A C E 1-6-10 
(Auto 30 days) 

A O S / I O S 

D A C E 1-6-10 
(Auto 30 days) 

n P A C 1-6-10(F) CLECs must attach a cunent CLEC 1 
(0 day Notice) Exchange Listing Fomi | 

n A B N 1-6-11(A) 
(Auto 90 day) 
D kBUl -6-11(A) 
(Auto 30 days) 

n A C N 1-6-14(8) 
(Auto 30 days) 
n A C O 1-6-14(8) 
Auto 30 days) 
~ l A M T 1-6-14(8) 
Auto 30 days) 

"1 A T C 1-6-14(8) 
Auto 30 days) 

~ l A T R 1-6-14(8) 
Auto 30 days) 

n T R F 
(0 day Notice) 

n A B N 1-6-11(8) 
(Auto 14 day) 
n A B N 1-6-1 KB) 
(Auto 14 day) 

H C I O 1-6-14(A) 
Oday Notice) 

H 0 \ 0 1-6-14iA) 
iO day Notice) 

n C IO 1-6-14(A) 
0 day Notice) 

3 C \ 0 1-6-14(A) 
0 day Notice) 

~1 C I O 1-6-14(A) 
0 day Notice) 

D T R F 
(0 day Notice) 

n A B N 1-6-11(8) 
Auto 14 day) 

~1 A B N 1-6-11(8) 
Auto 14 day) 

"1 CIO 1-6-14(A) 
(0 day Notice) 

~l C IO 1-6-14(A) 
0 day Notice) ( 
"1 C IO 1-6-14(A) 
0 day Notice) 
"1 CIO 1-6-14(A) 
0 day Notice) 

"1 CIO 1-6-14(A) 
(0 day Notice) 

D T R F 
(0 day Notice) 

Section U - Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 4901:1-7), CMRS and Other 

C a r r i e r t o C a r r i e r 

Interconnect ion agreement , or 

a m e n d m e n t to an approved ag reement 

Reques t for Arbi t rat ion 

Introduce or change c-t-c serv ice tarif fs. 

Int roduce or change access serv ice 

pursuant to 07 -464-TP-COI 

Request rural carr ier exempt ion , rural 
carr ier supens ion or modlf ic t ion 

Pole a t tachment changes in te rms and 

condi t ions and price changes . 

C M R S P r o v i d e r s See 4901:1-6-15 

ILEC 

J N A G 1-7-07 
Auto 90 day) 

H A R B 1-7-09 
Non-Auto) 
I ] A T A 1-7-14 
Auto 30 day) 

D A T A 
(Auto 30 day) 

n U N C 1-7-04 or 
(Non-Auto) 1-7-05 

D U N C 1-7-23(8) 
(Non-Auto) 

C L E C 

D N A G 1-7-07 
(Auto 90 day) 

H A R B 1-7-09 
Non-Auto) 
H A T A 1-7-14 

(Auto 30 day) 

D U N C 1-7-04 or 
(Non-Auto) 1-7-05 

D UNO 1-7-05 
(Non-Auto) 

DRCC 
[Registration & Change in Operatlonsl 
(Oday) 

Lj-i-.---.t t.i,'-fc.ii:-'.,.-~i.i:i--.; :...,.; , i— 

DNAG 
[Interconnection Agreement or Amendment] 
(Auto 90 days) 

O t h e r * (explain) 

Th is new serv ice for Di rectory Ass is tance Cal l Comple t ion also includes bus iness T ier 2 cus tomers . Detari f f ing f i l ing wi l l 
be m a d e on 4-02-08. 

*NOTE: During the interim period between the effective date of the rules and an Applicant's Detariffing Filing, changes to existing 
business Tier 2 and all toll services, including the addition of new business Tier 2 and all new toll services, will be processed as 0-day 
TRF filings, and briefly described in the ''Other" section above. 
All Section I and II applications that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a 
minimum, the following exhibits. Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s). ACN, 
ACO, AMT, ATC, ATR and CIO applications see the 4901:1-6-14 Filing Requirements on the 
Commission's Web Page for a complete list of exhibits. 

Exhibit Description: 
The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s) 
The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in 
the right margin. 
A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected. 
A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according 
to the applicable rule(s). 

D 



Settion III. - Attestation 
Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission. 

AFFIDAVIT 
y j p Compliance with Commission Rules and Service Standards 

I am an offi^r/agent of the applicant corporation, ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ' ^ ^ ^ <'*\ l j ^ g^d am authorized to make this statement on its behalf. 
(Name) 

I attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) Pursuant to Chapter 
4901:1-5 OAC for the state of Ohio. I understand that tariff notification filings do not imply Commission approval and that the Commission's 
rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any contradictory provisions in 
our tariff We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance can result in various penalties, including 
the suspension of our certificate to operate within the state of Ohio. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on (Date) n , ^ Q g at (Location) Co|UA46j4 ^ 0K| -0 ^ 5 1 lO 

) *(Signature and Title) "• (Date) -

• This affidavit is required for ever^tariff-qfi^ciihg filing. It may he signed by counsel or an officer of the appfj^nt, or an authorized agent of the 
applicant. 

|{4+U t , t4i>i>5 
VERIFICATION 

I, . 
verify that 1 have utiUzea the Telecommunicalions Application Form for Routine Proceedings provided by the Commission and tiiat all of the information submitted 
here, and all additional information submitted in connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

•(Signature and Title) ^ O L t L p t - " / " t b h ^ V ? ' ^ > U ^ (foSf-^ • l \ U f k R £ j (Date) H ^ { ' 0 ^ 

Send your completed Application Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number of copies, to: 

Public UtiUties Commission of Ohio 
Attention: Docketing Division 

180 East Broad Street, Columbus, O H 43215-3793 

Or 
Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-AU-WVR 



EXHIBIT A 

Existing Tariff Sheets (to be superseded). 



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, 
Hudson, Ohio 

INC. Section Contents 
Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

ALPHABETICAL TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Section Page 

Connections with Certain Facilities and/or Equipment of Others 
Responsibility of the Customer 
Responsibility of the Company 
Violation of Regulations 

Construction Charges 
Custom Calling Local Area Signaling Service - Per use 
Custom Calling Sen/ices 
Custom Calling Services - Rates 
Custom Individual Line Services 
Customer Pickup Options 
Customer Return Responsibility 
Customer-Owned Coin-Operated Telephone (COCOT) Service 
Customized Number Service 

Datapath 
Defacement of Premises 
Demarcation Point 
Deposits 
DIALAN 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Rates 
Directory Assistance Service 
Directory Assistance Service - Rates 
Directory Listings 
Directory Listings - Rates 
Disaster Assistance Plan 
Drop Relocation 

E-911 

Enhanced Central Office Services 
Enhanced Custom Calling Services 
Enhanced Emergency Number Sen/ice 
Enterprise (Transfer of Toll Charge Service) 
Establishment and Furnishing of Service 
Establishment of Credit for Residential Utility Services 
Establishment of Identity 

S14 
S14.2.1 
S14.2.2 
S14.2.3 
S4.1 
S9.5 
S9.3 
S16.4.3 
S9.1 
S3.6.3 
S3.6.4 
S6.2 
S12 

S22.1 
S2.5.5 
S12.8 
S2.4.2 
S22.2 
S16.3.2 
S12.3 
S5.6 
S16.2.5 
S5 
S16.2 
S9.3.1 
S4.1.7 

S11.5 

S9 
S9.4 
S11.5 
S5.7.1 
S2.3 
S18.2 
S2.2.2 

1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
14 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
22 

1 
17 
8 
14 
5 
3 
2 
9 
2 
1 
2 
3 
5 

6 

1 
6 
6 
10 
5 
1 
1 

(D) 

Flat Rate Service 
Floor Space, Electric Power and Operating at the Customer's 
Premises 

Foreign Central Office Service 
Foreign Exchange Service 
Foreign Listings 
Foreign Listings - Rates 

S12.1.2 IA 

S2.3.7 
S7 
S18.7 
S5.4.2 
S16.2.3 

10 
1 
2 
5 
2 

Filed under authority of 
Case No. 07-638-TP-ZTA 
Issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: 
Vice President/State Government Affairs 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: June 8,2007 
Effective: June 8, 2007 



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC 
Hudson, Ohio 

Master Index 
Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

MASTER INDEX 
WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF (Cont'd.) 

P.U.C.O. No. 8 

Classification Section Page 

Concurrences SI 8 1 
Connecting Arrangements (Grandfathered) S14.3.3 7 
Connections with Certain Facilities and/or Equipment of Others S14 1 

Responsibility of the Customer S14.2.1 1 
Responsibility of the Company S14.2.2 3 
Violation of Regulations 814.2.3 4 

Construction Charges Not Specified S4.1 1 
Convenience Fee Tier2 S2.4.5 16 
Custom Calling Local Area Signaling Service - Per Use Tier 2 S9.5 14 
Custom Calling Services S9.3 3 
Custom Calling Services - Rates 

Call Waiting and Enhanced Call Waiting Tier 1 Non Core S I 6.4.4 4 
and Tier 2 

Other than Call Waiting Services. Including all packages Tier 2 S16.4.5 5 - 6 
Custom Individual Line Services Tier 2 S9 1 
Customer-Owned Coin-Operated Telephone (COCOT) Service S6.2 2 
Customized Number Service •— -̂ .•- T\e^2 S12 22 
Datapath Tier 2 S22.1 1 
Defacement of Premises --r-"? -: S2.5.5 17 
Demarcation Point S12.8 8 
Deposits S2.4.2 14 
DIALAN Tier 2 S22.2 5 
Digital Channel Service Tier 2 S22.5 34 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Rates Tier 2 SI 6.3.2 3 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Sen/ice • '•" S12.3 2 
Directory Assistance Service S5.6 9 
Directory Assistance Service - Rates Tier 2 S16.2.5 2 
Directory Listings S5 1 
Directory List ings - Ra tes S16 .2 2 

Non-List Tier 2 
Non-Published "" Tier 1 Non Core S16.2 2 
Other than Non-Published Listings above Tier 2 S I 6.2 2 

Disaster Assistance Plan S9.3.1 3 
Drop Relocation Tier 1 Non Core S4.1.7 5 
E-911 S11.5 10 
E-911 Subscriber Charge Rates '̂  S.11 13 
Emergency Non-Published Sen/ice ^ , S5.5.2 7 
Enhanced Custom Caliing Services , ' ^ ' S9.4 6 
Enhanced Custom Calling Service Rates 

Caller ID Tier 1 Core S9.4.4 11 
Caller ID Deluxe Tler2 S9.4.4 11 
Caller ID on Call Waiting Tier 2 S9.4.4 11 
Call Trace Tier 1 Non Core S9.4.4 11 
Services other than Caller ID and Call Trace Services 

listed above, including all packages Tier 2 S9.4.4 11-14 
Enhanced Emergency Number Service S11.5 6 
Enterprise (Transfer of Toll Charge Service) S5.7.1 10 
Enterprise (Transfer of Toll Charge Service) Tier 2 S16.2.4 2 
Establishment of Credit for Residential Utility Services SI 8.2 1 
Establishment of Identity S2.2.2 1 
Flat Rate Service See Tariff No. 9 S12.1.2 1A 

Rates for Tier 1 Core services are capped at cun'ent rates. Rates for Tier 1 Non-Core services are capped at current rates until 
October 15, 2006. After October 15, 2006, Tier 1 Non-Core rates can be increased to a maximum cap of double the initial rate, 
other than the second local exchange access line and call waiting, which are limited to a ten percent increase per year until they cap 
at double the Initial rate. This pricing flexibility Is in accordance with O.A.C. 4901:1-4 and Alt Reg Case # 04-1359-TP-ALT effective 
October 15, 2004. 

(N) 

Filed under authority of 
Order No. 07-976-TP-ZTA 
Issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Issued by; 
Vice President 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: August 31, 2007 
Effective: September 1. 2007 



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC. 
Hudson, Ohio 

Section 5 
Fifth Revised Sheet No. IC 

Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. IC 
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

P.U.C.O. No. 8 

S5.1 

S5.4 

S5.5 

S5. DIRECTORY LISTINGS 

CONTENTS 

General Provisions 

55.2 Primarv Listings 

55.3 Additional Listings 

S5.6 

S5.3.1 
S5.3.2 
S5.3.3 
S5.3.4 

S5.3.5 

General 
Business Additional Listings 
Residence Additional Listings 
Addresses and Telephone Numbers of 
Additional Listings 
Rates 

Miscellaneous Listings 
S5.4.1 
S5.4.2 
S5.4.3 
S5.4.4 
S5.4.5 

S5.4.6 
S5.4.7 
S5.4.8 

Reference Listings ' 
Foreign Listings 
Indented Listings 
Caption Listings 
Additional Listings for Nanrtes Spelled 
More than One Way 
Altemate (Directive) Listings 
Temporary Listings 

Non-Published Teleohone Numbers 
S5.5.1 
S5.5.2 
S5.5.3 
S5.5.4 
S5.5.5 

General 
Reserved For Future Use 
Non-Published Service 
Non-List Service 
Rate Application 

Directorv Assistance Sen/ice 

Page No. 

1 

2 

3 
3 
3 
4 

4 
4 

4 
4 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

(T) 

55.7 Transfer of Toll Charge Service (Enterprise) 
55.7.1 General 
55.7.2 Rates 

55.8 Information Cat! Completion Service 
55.8.1 General 
55.8.2 Regulations 
55.8.3 Rates 

10 
10 
10 

11 
11 
11 
11 

S5.9 National and Reverse Directorv Assistance Service 
55.9.1 General 
55.9.2 Conditions 
55.9.3 Rates 

12 
12 
12 
12 

Filed under authority of 
Order No. 07-638-TP-ZTA 
Issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: 
Vice President/State Regulatory Affairs 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: June 8, 2007 
Effective: June 8, 2007 



EXHIBIT B 

Proposed Tariff Sheets. 



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, 
Hudson. Ohio 

INC. Section Contents 
Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

ALPHABETICAL TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Section Page 

Connections w/ith Certain Facilities and/or Equipment of Others 
Responsibility of the Customer 
Responsibility of the Company 
Violation of Regulations 

Construction Charges 
Custom Calling Local Area Signaling Service - Per use 
Custom Calling Services 
Custom Calling Services - Rates 
Custom Individual Line Services 
Customer Pickup Options 
Customer Return Responsibility 
Customer-Owned Coin-Operated Telephone (COCOT) Sen/ice 
Customized Number Service 

Datapath 
Defacement of Premises 
Demarcation Point 
Deposits 
DIALAN 
Direct Invi/ard Dialing (DID) Sen^ice 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Rates 
Directory Assistance Call Completion 
Directory Assistance Service 
Directory Assistance Service - Rates 
Directory Listings 
Directory Listings - Rates 
Disaster Assistance Plan 
Drop Relocation 

E-911 
Enhanced Central Office Services 
Enhanced Custom Calling Services 
Enhanced Emergency Number Service 
Enterprise (Transfer of Toll Charge Sen/ice) 
Establishmer^t and Furnishing of Service 
Establishment of Credit for Residential Utility Services 
Establishment of Identity 

S14 
S14.2.1 
S14.2.2 
S14.2.3 
S4.1 
S9.5 
S9.3 
S16.4.3 
S9.1 
S3.6.3 
S3.6.4 
S6.2 
S12 

S22.1 
S2.5.5 
S12.8 
S2.4.2 
S22.2 
S16.3.2 
S12.3 
S5.10 
S5.6 
S16.2.5 
S5 
S16.2 
S9.3.1 
S4.1.7 

S11.5 
S9 
S9.4 
S11.5 
S5.7.1 
S2.3 
S18.2 
S2.2.2 

1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
14 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
22 

1 
17 
8 
14 
5 
3 
2 
13 
9 
2 
1 
2 
3 
5 

6 
1 
6 
6 
10 
5 
1 
1 

(N) 

Flat Rate Service 
Floor Space, Electric Power and Operating at the Customer's 

Premises 
Foreign Central Office Service 
Foreign Exchange Service 
Foreign Listings 
Foreign Listings - Rates 

S12.1.2 IA 

S2.3.7 
S7 
S18.7 
S5.4.2 
S16.2.3 

10 
1 
2 
5 
2 

Filed under authority of 
Case No 
Issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: 
Vice President 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: April 1,2008 
Effective: April 1.2008 



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC 
Hudson, Ohio 

Master Index 
Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

MASTER INDEX 
WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF (Cont'd.) 

P.U.C.O. No. 8 

Classification Section 

Concurrences 
Connecting Arrangements (Grandfathered) 
Connections with Certain Facilities and/or Equipment of Others 

Responsibility of the Customer 
Responsibility of the Company 
Violation of Regulations 

Construction Charges 
Convenience Fee 
Custom Calling Local Area Signaling Service - Per Use 
Custom Calling Services 
Custom Calling Services - Rates 

Call Waiting and Enhanced Call Waiting 

Other than Call Waiting Services, including all packages 
Custom Individual Line Services 
Customer-Owned Coin-Operated Telephone (COCOT) Service 
Customized Number Service 
Datapath 
Defacement of Premises 
Demarcation Point 
Deposits 
DIALAN 
Digital Channel Service 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Rates 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service 
Directory Assistance Call Completion 
Directory Assistance Service 
Directory Assistance Service - Rates 
Directory Listings 
Directory Listings - Rates 

Non-List 
Non-Published 
Other than Non-Published Listings above 

Disaster Assistance Plan 
Drop Relocation 
E-911 
E-911 Subscriber Charge Rates 
Emergency Non-Published Service 
Enhanced Custom Calling Sen/ices 
Enhanced Custom Calling Service Rates 

Caller ID 
Caller ID Deluxe 
Caller ID on Call Waiting 
Call Trace 
Services other than Caller ID and Call Trace Services 

listed above, including all packages 
Enhanced Emergency Number Service 
Enterprise (Transfer of Toll Charge Service) 
Enterprise (Transfer of Toll Charge Service) 
Establishment of Credit for Residential Utility Services 
Establishment of Identity 
Flat Rate Service 
Rates for Tier 1 Core services are capped at cun-ent rates. Rales for Tier 1 Non-Core services are capped at current rates until 
October 15, 2006. After October 15, 2006, Tier 1 Non-Core rates can be increased to a maximum cap of double the initial rate, 
other than the second local exchange access tine and call waiting, which are limited to a ten percent increase per year until Uiey cap 
at double the Initial rate. This pricing flexibility Is in accordance with O.A.C. 4901:1-4 and Alt Reg Case # 04-1359-TP-ALT effective 
October 15, 2004. 

S18 

Not Specified 
Tier 2 
Tier 2 

Tier 1 Non Core 
and Tier 2 
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WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC. Section 5 
Hudson, Ohio Original Sheet No. 13 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

S5. DIRECTORY LISTINGS 

S5.10 Directon/ Assistance Call Completion (N) 

55.10.1 General 

1. Directory Assistance Call Completion (DACC) provides an incoming Directory Assistance 
customer requesting any number, a mechanized announcement offering call completion to the 
listed number requested. The call is completed on a sent-paid basis (paid for by the calling 
station). A charge is incurred only for answered calls. 

2. The mechanized announcement will instruct the caller that for an additional charge, the call will 
automatically be completed by depressing a specific digit on the touch dial key pad. All 
completed calls will be charged the Directory Assistance Call Completion charge. 

55.10.2 Conditions 

1. Directory Assistance Call Completion will only be furnished where facilities and operating 
conditions permit. 

2. This offering provides call completion on a local and national basis. 

3. The Telephone Company assumes no responsibility or liability for any enrors in the information 
furnished. The caller'shall indemnify the Telephone Company and hold it free and hanriless of 
and from any and all claims, demands or damages that shall arise from the use of the service. 

4. This service is fumished solely for the calling purposes of the caller. 

5. Provisions concerning limitation of liability and allowance for interruption of sen^ice are as set 
forth above and in the General Regulations of this Tariff. 

6. When a customer elects to have a call automatically completed to the number for which the 
Directory Assistance Lisiihg was requested (Directory Assistance Call Completion), the charge 
in this tariff shall apply, per call. The Directory Assistance Call Completion charge is in 
addition to any applicable Directory Assistance and/or local usage charges. 

7. Calls will be completed on a sent paid basis. 

8. Person, collect, conference, calling card, third number or any other calls requiring operator 
handling, are not included. 

9. Directory Assistance Call Completion is not subject to optional calling plan discounts. 

10. Directory Assistance Callpompletion will not be provided to the following services: 

800 Service, ' 
976 Sen/ice, 
900 Sen/ice, 
Customer Owned Pay Telephone Sen/ice (COPTS), 
Feature Group A Sen/ice, or 
Public and Semi^PtiblicTelephone Services 

11. Charges for Directory Assistance Call Completion are not applicable to calls placed by those 
customers whose physical or visual handicaps prevent them from using the telephone 
directory, provided that those customers have fonwarded documentation to the Company 
attesting to a qualifying impairment. (N) 

Filed under authority of Issued: April 1, 2008 
Order No. Effective: April!, 2008 
issued by the Public Utilities Issued by: 
Commission of Ohio Vice President 

Little Rock, Arkansas 



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE. INC. Section 5 
Hudson, Ohio Original Sheet No. 14 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

S5. DIRECTORY LISTINGS 

S5.10 Directon/ Assistance Call Completion (Cont'd) (N) 

S5.10.3 Rates-Tier 2 

Directorv Assistance Call Completion Charge per Call 

Each Call Completed $0.99 (N) 

Filed under authority of Issued: April 1. 2008 
Order No. . Effective: April 1.2008 
issued by the Public Utilities Issued by: 
Commission of Ohio Vice President 

Little Rock, Ari^ansas 



EXHIBIT C 

Windstream Western Reserve, Inc. is filing tariff revisions to add Directory Assistance Call Completion Service 
to the tariff. 


